## **CORVETTE OWNERS CLUB OF SAN DIEGO**

## <u>MAIN STREET AMERICA CAR SHOW - EMBARCADERO MARINA PARK NORTH</u> <u>Saturday 7-20-2024 -- DONATION/SPONSOR LEVELS</u>

<u>"San Diego Center for the Blind"</u>. The Center for the Blind receives no government or local city funding of any kind. They rely solely on outside sources for all of their funding. Main Street America Car Show is one of the largest on the West Coast. The show includes every type of car, including pre-war classics, Porsche, Corvette, T-Birds, Hot Rod's, Resto Mods, Ferrari, Lamborghini, Low Riders, Trucks, etc. We actively support Main Street America Donors with recognition at our monthly meetings, using your logo on promotional material and on our website for 1 year. We are one of the oldest Corvette clubs in the world, continuously operating since 1958.

\*\*All donors/sponsors of \$1,000 or above: Free advertising/listing on the COCSD website for One year! Donor Acknowledgement & \*Banner as applicable in event programming put on by COCSD and Main Street America Car Show. — Name on list of raffle contributors on the day of show raffle prize list. — Reserved Pavilion with your banner during the Main Street America Car Show for your use to distribute your business information (no sales please). — Your Logo will be added to the Main Street America t-shirts (June 17 deadline) and the sponsor flyer to be distributed to all car show participants. — Invitation to the San Diego Center for the Blind and Vison Impaired for dinner and tour. — Invitation to COCSD club meeting to present a ceremonial check to the San Diego Center for the Blind and Vision Impaired. — 2 complimentary MSA event t-shirts. — 2 tickets to the White Cane Luncheon, hosted by the San Diego Center for the Blind and Vision Impaired (date to be announced). — Exclusivity, only one of any type of business will be accepted as an MSA donor/sponsor at the \$1,000 or above level.

Diamond Donor \$5,000: COCSD will provide:

• Large prominent company name/logo hyperlink on our website. Plus \*\*

Titanium Donor \$2,500: COCSD will provide:

• Medium prominent company name/logo hyperlink on our website. Plus \*\*

Platinum Donor \$1,500. COCSD will provide:

Standard prominent company name/logo hyperlink on our website. Plus \*\*

Gold Donor \$1,000. COCSD will provide:

• Standard size Donor name/logo hyperlink on our website. Plus \*\*

Silver Donor \$250 to \$500. COCSD will provide:

- Small size Donor name/logo hyperlink on our website.
- Donor Acknowledgement in event programming put on by COCSD and Main Street America Car Show. Plus, 2 complimentary MSA event t-shirts.

\*All Logo Artwork/Images & Banners to be provided by Donors. The words Diamond, Titanium & Platinum are used solely for descriptive purposes of Donation Category.

Please contact: Craig Moya 619-723-2020, Alex Best 619-572-2117 or Glen Honig 619-992-2401 for Donation Inquiries

The San Diego Center for the Blind & Vision Impaired is a 501 (C3) not for profit Corporation; Tax ID #953076944. A copy of the Federal Tax Exempt Letter is available upon request.

<u>Please send Donations to</u>: San Diego Center for the Blind

Main Street America Donations c/o Engineered Systems

PO Box 2186

Spring Valley, California 91979